506339682 11/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6386435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANHUA DONG	10/26/2020
WANCHUN JIAO	10/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBE (JIANGSU) CO., LTD			
Street Address:	NO. 65(3-4) XINGGANG ROAD, ZHONGLOU DISTRICT			
City:	CHANGZHOU, JIANGSU			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	213023			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17087602			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CZGLOBE-20027-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506339682 REEL: 054284 FRAME: 0658

ASSIGN	MENT - Patent Ap	olicatio	n Bocket	Number	CZGLOBE-20027-USPT				
	signor, comprising the follow			. 100.11001					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)									
made an inventio	n entitled: LAWN MOWE	Ŗ							
for which an appli (Select one of the fo	cation for Letters Patent of ollowing):	the United	States:						
x is exec	uted concurrently herewith								
was file	d in the U.S. Patent and Tr	ademark C	ffice on						
as U.S.	Patent Application Serial N	*****							
	Globe (Jiangsu) Co., Ltd							
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) No. 65(3-4) Xinggang Road, Zhonglou District, Changzhou, Jiangsu, 2' China									
is desirous of acq obtained therefor,	uiring our entire right, title a	nd interest	In and to said in	nvention a	and the Letters Patent to be				
One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, As successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim price.)		aluable cor ally bound, e right, title all division Letters Pat	sideration, the in thereby sells, as and interest in is, continuations ent, including re	receipt of signs and and to sa s, and cor eissues, to	which is hereby I transfers to Assignee, its id invention, all applications itinuations-in-part thereof, all				
	ereby warrants that no ass			or encum	brance has been or will be				
a legal representa possession, relatir thereto, to execute		formation a se of said in atent the in	nd evidence of ivention, to test ivention in the L	which the ify in any Jnited Sta	tes of America and foreign				
In witness	whereof, this Assignment is	s executed	on the day indi	cated belo	PW.				
	Typed or Printed Name		Signature		Date				
SIGNATURE	Jianhua Dong	Х	Itanhua	Dong	× 2020.10.26				

PATENT REEL: 054284 FRAME: 0659

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Ap	plicati	ion	Docket Numbe	r: CZGLOBE	-20027-USPT
Whereas, the A	ssignor, co	mprising the follow	ving nam	ned invent	ors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Jianhu	a Dong and Wan	chun Ji:	ao			
made an inventi	on entitled	LAWN MOWE	3				
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of	the Unite	ed States:			
X is exe	cuted cond	surrently herewith					
was fil	led in the L	J.S. Patent and Tra	ademark	COffice on			
as U.S	S. Patent A	pplication Serial N	0.:				
		Globe (Jiangsu) Co., Lt	:d			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and	No. 65(3-4) Xinggang Road, Zhonglou District, Changzhou, Jiangsu, 213023 China					
is desirous of ac obtained therefor	quiring our r,	entire right, title a	nd intere	est in and t	o said inventio	n and the Lette	rs Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Paten rights to claim pri	O), and for ussignor, in assigns, th t for said in lority base	consideration of the other good and va- stending to be legal e full and exclusive extrement, including of thereon, and all I to patent rights in the	iluable o lly bound a right, ti all divisi Letters P	onsideration d, hereby of the and inte ions, conting atent, incl	on, the receipt of sells, assigns a seest in and to nuations, and couding reissues,	of which is here and transfers to said invention, ontinuations-in to be obtained	eby Assignee, its all applications i-part thereof, all
Assignor made or entered	hereby wa into which	rrants that no assi would conflict with	ignment, i this Ass	, sale, agre signment.	ement or encu	mbrance has t	een or will be
a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu	ative there ing to the r te all instru	hall be legally bou of, to supply all info naking and practic ments proper to pa Assignee, and to	ormation e of saic atent the	n and evide d invention e invention	ence of which to to testify in an in the United S	ne Assignor ha ly legal procee Itates of Ameri	s knowledge or ding relating ca and foreign
In witnes:	s whereof,	this Assignment is	execute	ed on the c	lay indicated be	elow.	
	Typed or	Printed Name		Signa	ature		Date
SIGNATURE	Wan	chun Jiao	Х	Wanci	kun Jja o	Х	7:20.1:21

RECORDED: 11/05/2020

PATENT

REEL: 054284 FRAME: 0660